The WMA OTC response letter will be discussed and finalized with 
feedback from the Town, and we have assumed an additional four weeks to prepare and submit the 
final WMA OTC response letter to MassDEP. Task 1 would be completed on a lump sum basis for a 
fee of Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($22,500). 

Due to the uncertainty in MassDEP’s review timeline and level of effort in responding to 
questions/comments on the WMA OTC response letter, Environmental Partners is proposing to 
provide on-call support under Task 2 on a time and materials basis with an initial allowance not too